Page 1
Rev.01 / May.13.2020
MPE-J066  48V / 1.35A  AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-J066 (48V / 1.35A)
Page 2

Total Output Power: Max. 50W with convection cooled at 50°C environment temperature, Max. 65W with 7 CFM.
Note:
1. Model no. coding:
M P E – J 0 6 X – Y
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range
85 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
130  370 VDC
Only for electrical function. In safety approvals, it is
considered and applied AC input version.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60  63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency  88 / 90  % Nominal AC Input Voltage(115/230VAC).
Operation Temperature -40*   +80 °C
*Can be started up / activated at -40C.
In order to stabilize within specification, it needs to
warm up at negative temperature.
Please refer to the derating curves.
Weight   77.8  g
Dimensions 76.2 (L) x 50.8 (W) x 25.0 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.5mm.
EMC
EN 55022 / EN 55032, CISPR 22 & FCC Part 15, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1, 2nd Edition, CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Edition
Y= Input / Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector or equivalent
(Standard Product)
J JST Type Connector or equivalent
X = Output (V)
2 +5
3 +12
5 +24
6 +48
FEATURES
� 65W with Forced-air cooling @ 80°C ambient.
� Wide operating temperature -40~80°C.
� Compact size 2" x 3" with low profile 1".
� High efficiency up to 90%.
� No-load power consumption < 0.2W.
� Low inrush current.
� Class II, & class I with functional ground connected.
� Safety Approvals ITE standard IEC, EN, UL 62368-1,
2nd Edition.
� Meets EMI CISPR 22 / FCC Part 15 class B.
1 2
1 2
Page 4
Rev.01 / May.13.2020
MPE-J066  48V / 1.35A  AC / DC
Output
Input
General
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage
85 115 / 230 264 VAC Universal input range.
130  370 VDC Only for electrical function. In safety approvals, it is
considered and applied AC input version.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60  63 Hz AC input.